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CHAMBERS

Diversity Data

All Staff Members

Members: 57 ‘ Total Responses: 51

15/09/2023



16-24

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

-

-

16-24
25-34
35-44
45 - 54
55-64
65+

Prefer not to say

TOTAL
Male
Female
Prefer not to
say
0% 10% 20%
ANSWER CHOICES
* Male
+ Female

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

30%

30%

40%

40%

50%

Gender

50%

60%

60%

T0% 80%

RESPONSES
8.00%
40.00%
26.00%
18.00%
6.00%
2.00%

0.00%

T0% B0%

RESPONSES
36.00%
60.00%

4.00%

90%

90%

100%

100%
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Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES
- Yes

* No

« Prefer not to say

TOTAL

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%

T0% B0% 0%

RESPONSES
4.00%
96.00%

0.00%

Activities limited due to disability?

Yes, limited a

lot

Yes, limited a

ANSWER CHOICES

« Yes, limited a lot
« Yes, limited a little
+ No

= Prefer not to say

TOTAL

little I

100%

” _

Prefer not to

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%  60%

-

TO%  BO%  90%

RESPONSES

0.00%

2.00%

98.00%

0.00%

100%
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Ethnic Diversity Breakdown

¥ Bangladeshi
® Chinese

=

* Indian

b

* Pakistani

* Any other Asian background (please specify in comment field below)

-

African

® Caribbean

® Any other Black / Caribbean/ Black British (please specify in comment field below)
L

¥ White and Asian

b

* White and Black African




ANSWER CHOICES

Religion or Belief

Mo religion or
belief
Buddhist I

Christian (all
denominations}

Hindu I

Jewish

Hustim -

Sikh

Any other
religion...

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B0% 60% T0% 80% 90%  100%

« No religion or belief

w Buddhist

+ Christian (all denominations)

+ Hindu
w Jewish
w  Muslim
« Sikh

w Any other religion (please specify in comment field below)

« Prefer not to say

TOTAL

RESPONSES

36.73%

2.04%

32.65%

2.04%

0.00%

20.41%

0.00%

0.00%

6.12%

18

16

49



Sexual Orientation

Bisexual I
Gay Man I

Gay Woman /
Lesbian

Heterosexual /

Straight
Other I

Prefer not to

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% T0% B0% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥ RESPONSES
w Bizexual 4.08%

w Gay Man 2.04%

« Gay Woman / Lesbian 0.00%

« Heterosexual / Straight 83.67%

w Other 2.04%

« Prefer not to say 8.16%

TOTAL

49



- Attended university and was first generation in family to do so

ANSWER CHOICES
- Yes

* No

Socio Economic Background

Did not attend
University

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B0%

« Did not attend University

« Prefer not to say

TOTAL

ANSWER CHOICES

« UK State School

a0%  100%

RESPONSES
32.65%
30.61%
36.73%

0.00%

- Attend state school or fee paying school?

h StatESChuol _

UK Independent
| Fee-paying...

Attended
school outsi...

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90%  100%

+ UK Independent [ Fee-paying School

w Attended school outside the UK

« Prefer not to say

TOTAL

¥ RESPONSES

79.59%

2.04%

16.33%

2.04%

0
49

39

49



Caring Responsibilities

Primary carer for child or children under 18?

Yes

Prefer not to
say
0% 10% 20% 30% A40% B0% B0%
ANSWER CHOICES i
- Yes
» No

w Prefer not to say

TOTAL

* _

T0% B80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

30.61%

£69.39%

0.00%

Provide care for family members, friends, and neighbours?

Yes,1-19
hours a week

‘es, 20 - 49
hours a week

Yes, 50 or
more hours a..

Prefer not to
say

" _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
- No
+ Yes,1-19 hours a week

+ Yes, 20 - 49 hours a week

4

Yes, 50 or more hours a week
w Prefer not to say

TOTAL

T0% B0% 90%  100%

¥ RESPONSES
65.31%
22.45%
0.00%
2.04%

10.20%

(0]

49

49



